SCSEP National Contractors Contact List - lllinois

AARP FOUNDATION

Carol Foreman, Project Director

3307 Wabash Avenue, Suite #6

Granite City, IL 62040

Phone: (618) 876-5258; Fax: (618) 876-5307
Cell: (618) 363-6384

E-mail: cforeman@aarp.org

Counties Served: Macoupin, Madison & St. Clair

EASTER SEALS INC.

Keith Flowers, Project Director

Easter Seals Chicago SCSEP

233 S. Wacker Drive #2400

Chicago, IL 60606

Phone: (312) 551-7150; Fax: (312) 726-1494
Cell: (312) 848-9264

E-mail: kflowers@easterseals.com

County Served: Chicago/Cook County

EXPERIENCE WORKS

Stacey Parr, State Program Manager

103 West Cumberland

P.O. Box 456

Greenup, IL 62428

Phone: (217) 923-5793; Fax: (217) 923-5794
Email: Stacey Parr@Experienceworks.org

Counties Served: Adams, Bond, Boone, Brown,
Bureau, Calhoun, Carroll, Cass, Champaign,
Christian, Clark, Coles, Cumberland, DeKalb,
DeWitt, Douglas, Edgar, Effingham, Fayette,
Ford, Fulton, Greene, Grundy, Hancock,
Henderson, Henry, Iroquois, Jersey, JoDaviess,
Kendall, Knox, LaSalle, Lee, Livingston, Logan,
Macon, Marshall, Mason, McLean, McDonough,
Menard, Mercer, Montgomery, Morgan, Moultrie,
Ogle, Peoria, Piatt, Pike, Putnam, Rock Island,
Sangamon, Scott, Schuyler, Shelby, Stark,
Stephenson, Tazewell, Warren, Whiteside,
Winnebago, Vermilion & Woodford

NATIONAL ASIAN PACIFIC CENTER ON
AGING

Bob Zhou, Title V Program Coordinator
Chinese American Service League, Inc.
2141 S. Tan Court

Chicago, IL 60618

Phone: (312) 791-0418, Ext. 3208

Fax: (312) 326-5244

E-mail: bob _zhou@caslservice.org

County Served: Chicago/Cook County

NATIONAL CAUCUS AND CENTER ON BLACK
AGED

Douglas Nestingen, Program Coordinator

2600 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 217

Chicago, IL 60616

Phone: (312) 567-0318; Fax: (312) 567-0385
Cell: (312) 543-4980

E-mail: dnestingen@mynbca.com

County Served: Chicago/Cook County

SENIOR SERVICE AMERICA, INC.
Christine Garland, National SCSEP Director
Senior Service America, Inc.

8403 Colesville Road, Suite 1200

Silver Springs, MD 20910

Phone: (301) 578-8932

E-mail: cqgarland@ssa-i.org

Counties Served: Alexander, Cook, Clay,
Clinton, Crawford, DuPage, Edwards, Franklin,
Gallatin, Hamilton, Hardin, Jackson, Jasper,
Jefferson, Johnson, Kane, Kankakee, Lawrence,
Marion, Massac, Monroe, Perry, Pope, Randolph,
Richland, Saline, Union, Wabash, Washington,
Wayne, White, Will & Williamson

SER - JOBS FOR PROGRESS NATIONAL
Emma Trevino, SCSEP National Liaison

100 East Royal Lance, Suite 130

Irving, TX 75039

Phone: (469) 549-3649; Fax: (469) 549-3686
Email: etrevino@ser-national.org

Counties Served: Cook, Kane, Lake, & McHenry
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